

\$~11

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 785/2017

JAGMOHAN BEHL ..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr.Akshit Rastogi, Adv.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE ..... Defendant

Through: Mr.S.N Relan, Adv.

**CORAM:**

**SH. DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR  
(JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

% **09.04.2019**

Previous cost paid.

No PW present despite fifth date of hearing for plaintiff's evidence including last and final opportunity granted on the last date of hearing.

It is submitted on behalf of plaintiff that witness is not available as he is eye operation is scheduled for today. Adjournment is strongly opposed.

Today was last and final opportunity for PE and multiple opportunities have been granted to the plaintiff to lead PE, but he is just delaying this case. No document regarding eye surgery of plaintiff filed or produced today. No further ground for adjournment. Accordingly, plaintiff's evidence stands closed.

Put up for defendant's evidence on 28.05.2019.

Affidavit of defendant's witnesses be filed within four weeks with advance copy.

**DEVENDER KUMAR (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 09, 2019/tp**