

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 785/2017, OA 51/2019

JAGMOHAN BEHL Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Akshit Rastogi, Adv.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE Defendant

Through: Mr. Counsel (appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **15.10.2019**

Request for adjournment is made by the counsel for the respondent on the ground that he is in personal difficulty.

Adjourned to February 25, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

OCTOBER 15, 2019/jg