



\$~11

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(COMM) 785/2017

JAGMOHAN BEHL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Rustagi, Mr.
V.K.Sharma, Advs.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla,
Mr. Naman Shukla, Aamir
Shaikh, Mr. Rishabh
Yadav and Mr.
R..K.Dubey, Advs.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN
(DHJS)**

ORDER
23.02.2023

%

**Proceedings from 12.00 pm to
12.35 pm
Evidence recorded from 12.05
pm to 12.30 pm
Number of pages 1**

Today the matter is listed for examination of PW1 Mr. Jagmohan Bahl. He is partly examined. However his further examination-in-chief is deferred as it is submitted by plaintiff that he has filed two documents i.e. copy of order dated 25.08.2011 and 24.08.2012, both based in RFA no. 361/2002 along with list of documents. However same are not traceable on judicial file despite best efforts. However it is submitted by counsel for



defendant that he has already received copy of same. Considering the submissions, counsel for plaintiff is directed to check with registry. If same are not traceable, he may file certified copy of those two documents along with list of documents.

List for further proceedings on 17.03.2023.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL**

FEBRUARY 23, 2023/cd