



\$~18

**\*IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+CS(COMM) 785/2017

JAGMOHAN BEHL

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Mayank Rustogi, Adv.  
versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

..... Defendant

Through: Aamir Shaikh and Arun  
Kumar Shukla, Advs.  
(through VC)

**CORAM:**

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. DEVENDER NAIN  
(DHJS)**

**ORDER**  
**19.04.2023**

%

It is submitted by counsel for plaintiff that though two documents mentioned in the order sheet dated 23.02.2023 are not traceable even before registry. However he has filed the certified copy of the same in e-form vide diary no. 432541 dated 07.03.2023 as well as hard copy. However documents recently filed are also not traceable on judicial file. In these circumstances, counsel for plaintiff is directed to check with registry to bring the same on record.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that as per direction given by Hon'ble Court vide order dated 15.07.2022, only six months time was given to defendant to conclude cross-examination of plaintiff's witnesses and period of six months has already expired.

It is submitted by counsel for defendant that he will complete the cross-examination on a single date, once it starts, in around one



hour. Consent for the same is also given by counsel for plaintiff.  
List for cross-examination of PW1 on 27.07.2023. Shortest possible date is given after considering request of counsel for plaintiff.

**DEVENDER NAIN (DHJS),  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 19, 2023/cd**