



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017**
JAGMOHAN BEHL

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. J. Karan Malhotra, Adv**

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

..... Defendant

Through: **Ms Usha Jamnal and Mr Naman
Shukla, Advs**

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SHUCHI LALER (DHJS)

ORDER
% **29.02.2024**

Regular Stenographer is on leave.

The matter is listed for cross examination of PW1. The witness is present today. Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he does not wish to file any application for recording of evidence of PW1 through VC.

Renotify the matter for cross of PW1 on 1st, 14th and 15th March, and 23rd April 2024 at 2 pm.

**SHUCHI LALER (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 29, 2024