



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017**

**JAGMOHAN BEHL**

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Nayan Mishra, Adv. with  
plaintiff in person

versus

**STATE BANK OF INDORE**

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Kr. Shukla, Mr. Arya  
Bhushan Shukla, Mr. Naman, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**ORDER**

%

**23.04.2024**

Matter is listed for remaining PE. It is submitted by learned counsel for plaintiff that he does not want to lead any other evidence and PE may be closed.

Hence, PE stands closed.

Therefore, now matter is at the stage of DE. Learned counsel for defendant submitted that he will file the affidavit of evidence along with list of witnesses. Let same be filed, with advance copy to opposite party within four weeks.

Put up for DE on 19.07.2024.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)  
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

**APRIL 23, 2024/sms**