



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017**

JAGMOHAN BEHLPlaintiff

Through: **Mr.D.K. Rustagi** and
Mr.J.Karan Malhotra, Adv.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDOREDefendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **05.07.2024**

I.A. 32319/2024

1. This application has been filed by applicant/plaintiff under Order XII Rule 6 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking decree in the captioned suit to the extent of alleged admission by the defendant.
2. Let notice be issued, to be served on the defendant through the counsel, returnable on 19th July, 2024 before the learned Joint Registrar (Judicial).
3. The learned Joint Registrar (Judicial) shall give time to defendant to file reply on this application.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

JULY 5, 2024/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)