



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017 & I.A. 10165/2020, I.A. 32319/2024**

JAGMOHAN BEHL

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Advocate.**

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

.....Defendant

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

03.02.2025

%

1. The order sheet reflects that there is no appearance on behalf of the Defendant/State Bank of Indore. This Court can take judicial notice of the fact that the State Bank of Indore has been merged into the State Bank of India.
2. Let court notice be issued to the Standing Counsel for the State Bank of India.
3. List on 11.03.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

FEBRUARY 3, 2025

hsk