



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017 & I.A. 10165/2020, 32319/2024**

JAGMOHAN BEHL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Mr. Mohit Nagpal,
Mr. Nitesh Kumar and Ms. Anjali Panday,
Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Akshit Kapur, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

09.05.2025

%

1. Mr. Akshit Kapur, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf of SBI with which the erstwhile State Bank of Indore was merged and seeks time to revert back with instructions.

2. List on 23.05.2025 at 02:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 09, 2025/shivam

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 14/05/2025 at 11:35:03