



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 785/2017 and I.A. 10165/2020

JAGMOHAN BEHL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi, Mr. Mohit Nagpal
and Mr. Nitesh Kumar, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Arun Kumar Shukla and Mr.
Yasharth Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

23.05.2025

I.A. 32319/2024 (w/O XII, Rule 6 of CPC, 1908 by the plaintiff for passing of decree to the extent of unequivocal admission by the defendant @110 per sq. ft.)

1. Mr. D.K. Rustagi, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff draws the attention of the Court to Minutes of Meeting dated 18.02.2013 in which the bank had offered a rate of Rs.110/- per sq. ft. to the Plaintiff from 01.09.2007 with 25% increase thereon after a period of five years i.e. from 01.09.2012, in view of the fact that the premises in question were in a raw state and without any basic amenities, etc.
2. Learned counsel for the Defendant seeks time to revert with instructions on the said offer of the bank.
3. At request of learned counsel for the Defendant, list on 27.05.2025 at 2:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 23, 2025/RW

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 24/05/2025 at 15:28:59