



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017 and I.A. 10165/2020**

JAGMOHAN BEHL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D.K. Rustagi and Ms. Anjali
Pandey, Advocates.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Yasharth, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

17.09.2025

I.A. 32319/2024

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XII Rule 6 read with Section 151 CPC for passing a decree on admission by the Defendant.

2. List the application on 09.12.2025.

CS(COMM) 785/2017

3. Learned counsel for the Defendant submits that order dated 30.05.2025 has been complied with.

4. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff submits that Defendant is not leading evidence and delaying the trial despite several opportunities granted by the learned Joint Registrar. Learned counsel for the Defendant assures the Court that evidence will be lead without any delay.

5. List before the Joint Registrar on 13.10.2025 for further proceedings.

JYOTI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 17, 2025/YA