



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

CS(COMM) 785/2017

JAGMOHAN BEHL

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Ujjwal Mishra & Ms. Anjali
Pandey, Advs.

versus

STATE BANK OF INDORE

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Naman Shukla & Arun
Kumar Shukla, Advs. (joined
through VC)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **13.10.2025**

CS(COMM) 785/2017

1. In the present matter PE was closed vide order dated 23.04.2024 and vide order dated 29.01.2025, DE was ordered to be closed as defendant had failed to take requisite steps for leading DE despite the repeated opportunities and even imposition of costs.

2. At this stage, it is pointed out by learned counsel for the plaintiff that previous costs of Rs.13,000/- imposed vide orders dated 19.07.2024 & 03.10.2024 remains unpaid.

Since evidence in the present suit stands concluded, the matter may be placed before the Hon'ble Court on date fixed i.e. on 09.12.2025, for further directions.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

OCTOBER 13, 2025/ab