



\$~13

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017**

**JAGMOHAN BEHL**

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. D.K Rustagi, Ms. Anjali Pandey  
& Mr. Sumit Ghartan, Advocates**

versus

**STATE BANK OF INDORE**

.....Defendant

Through: **Mr. Navin Kumar, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**09.12.2025**

%

**I.A. 32319/2024**

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Defendant on the ground that there is bereavement in the family.
2. In the meantime, learned Proxy Counsel for the Defendant is directed to get instructions as to whether the balance of 50% of the monthly lease amount can be deposited or not.
3. List on 21.04.2026.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**DECEMBER 09, 2025**

*Prateek*