



\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 785/2017**

**JAGMOHAN BEHL**

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. D K Rustagi, Mr. Ujjwal Mishra,  
Advts.

versus

**STATE BANK OF INDORE**

.....Defendant

Through: Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Md Ghulam  
Akbar, Mr. Jeemon Raju K and Ms.  
Shruti Shashi, Advts.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**13.05.2026**

%

**I.A. 32319/2024**

1. It is stated that the evidence of the Plaintiff and the Defendant has been recorded. A perusal of the Order dated 29.01.2025 passed by the learned Joint Registrar shows that the Defendant's evidence stands closed.
2. It is stated that there is a possibility of amicable settlement of disputes between the parties.
3. It is open for the parties to attempt an amicable settlement. The parties are directed to appear before the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre on 21.05.2026 at 4:30 PM.
4. In case the parties do not arrive at an amicable settlement, list on 10.09.2026 for final hearing.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**MAY 13, 2026**

hsk